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LEADERSHIP 

Director Misty Mason Freeman 503-986-1484 
Deputy Director for Committee Services Beth Patrino 503-986-1751 
Deputy Director for Policy Research Oliver Droppers 503-986-1520 
Deputy Director for Administration Lisa Rybloom 503-986-1742 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
Front Office Specialist/Committee Records Jalaine WhiteHorse 503-986-1813 

EDITORIAL 
LPRO Editor Laura Sanders 503-986-1661 

FELLOW 
LPRO Fellow Taylor Bickel 503-986-1740 

LANGUAGE ACCESS 
Language Access Coordinator Carlos Valenzuela 503-986-1538 
ASL Services Specialist Edwin Cancel 503-986-1086 
Staff Interpreter (ASL) Sara Cavaletto 503-986-1739 
Staff Interpreter (Spanish) Hector DelaCruz 503-986-1763 
Staff Interpreter (Spanish) Victor Urbieta 503-986-1495 
Staff Interpreter (Spanish) Max Bruch 503-986-1517 
Language Access Assistant Nakai Colmenares-Hawe 503-986-1530 

RESEARCH 
Research Analyst Tyler Larson 503-986-1813 
GIS & Data Visualization Analyst Ariel Low 503-986-1558 
Research Analyst Shauna Petchel 503-986-1529 

SENATE COMMITTEES 
Conduct Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1286 

Co-Chairs: Senator Anderson and Senator Leslie Porter, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1503 
Prozanski Sam Koopman, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1536 

Education Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst (K-12) 503-986-1664 
Chair: Senator Dembrow Ellen O’Brien, LPRO Analyst (Higher Ed) 503-986-1508 

 Maia Powloski, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1660 
 Kristi Arrington, Committee Assistant 503-986-1513 
Energy and Environment 

Chair: Senator Sollman 
Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst 
Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst 

503-986-1755 
503-986-1533 

 Morgan DuVal, Committee Assistant 503-986-1679 
Health Care Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1743 

Chair: Senator Patterson Timothy Merrill, Committee Assistant 503-986-1741 
Housing and Development Kevin Rancik, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1079 

Chair: Senator Jama Madi Wiebe, Committee Assistant 503-986-1542 
Human Services Iva Sokolovska, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1507 

Chair: Senator Gelser Blouin Mike Reiley, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1635 
Judiciary Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1539 

Chair: Senator Prozanski Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1733 
 Tisha Pascone, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1512 
 Jules Dellinger, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1504 
 Conner Egan, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1527 
 Madison Meckel, Committee Assistant 503-986-1490 
Labor and Business 

Chair: Senator Taylor 
Whitney Perez, LPRO Analyst  
Desi Root, Committee Assistant 

503-986-1524 
503-986-1559 

Natural Resources and Wildfire 
Chair: Senator Golden 

Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst  
Sean Murphy, Sr. Committee Assistant 

503-986-1755 
503-986-1516 
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Rules and Executive Appointments 
Chair: Senator Lieber 

Leslie Porter, LPRO Analyst 
Sam Koopman, Sr. Committee Assistant 

503-986-1503 
503-986-1536 

Veterans, Emergency Management, Federal 
and World Affairs 

Chair: Senator Manning, Jr. 

Patrick Brennan, LPRO Analyst 
Omar Saradi, Committee Assistant 
 

503-986-1674 
503-986-1089 

HOUSE COMMITTEES 
Agriculture, Land Use, Natural Resources, Anna Glueder, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1511 
and Water Sean Murphy, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1516 

Co-Chairs: Representative Helm and 
Representative Owens 

  

Behavioral Health and Health Care Brian Nieubuurt, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1509 
Chair: Representative Nosse Timothy Merrill, Committee Assistant 503-986-1741 

Climate, Energy, and Environment Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1533 
Chair: Representative Lively Anna Glueder, LPRO Analyst 

Morgan DuVal, Committee Assistant 
503-986-1511 
503-986-1679 

Commerce and Consumer Protection 
Chair: Representative Sosa 

Leslie Porter, LPRO Analyst 
Andrew Hendrie, LPRO Analyst 

503-986-1503 
503-986-1084 

 Isabel Hernandez, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1510 
Conduct Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1286 

Co-Chairs: Representative Kropf and Leslie Porter, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1503 
Representative Mannix Sam Koopman, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1536 

Early Childhood and Human Services Matthew Perreault, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1665 
Chair: Representative Reynolds Mike Reiley, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1635 

Economic Development, Small Business,  
and Trade 

Andrew Hendrie, LPRO Analyst 
Matt Wurst, Committee Assistant 

503-986-1084 
503-986-1532 

Chair: Representative D. Nguyen   
Education Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst (K-12) 503-986-1664 

Chair: Representative Neron Ellen O’Brien, LPRO Analyst (Higher Ed) 503-986-1508 
 Maia Powloski, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1660 
 Kristi Arrington, Committee Assistant 503-986-1513 
Emergency Management, General Beverly Schoonover, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1738 
Government, and Veterans Matt Wurst, Committee Assistant 503-986-1532 

Chair: Representative Tran   
Higher Education Ellen O’Brien, LPRO Analyst (Higher Ed) 503-986-1508 

Chair: Representative Hudson Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst (K-12) 503-986-1664 
 Maia Powloski, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1660 
 Kristi Arrington, Committee Assistant 503-986-1530 
Housing and Homelessness Claire Adamsick, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1531 

Chair: Representative Marsh Madi Wiebe, Committee Assistant 503-986-1542 
Judiciary Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1539 

Chair: Representative Kropf Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1733 
 Tisha Pascone, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1512 
 Jules Dellinger, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1504 
 Conner Egan, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1527 
 Madison Meckel, Committee Assistant 503-986-1490 
Labor and Workplace Standards Claire Adamsick, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1286 

Chair: Representative Grayber Desi Root, Committee Assistant 503-986-1559 
Rules Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1286 

Chair: Representative Bowman Sam Koopman, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1536 
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JOINT COMMITTEES 

Jt. Committee on Addiction and Community Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1733 
Safety Response Brian Nieubuurt, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1509 

Co-Chairs: Senator Lieber and Mike Reiley, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1635 
Representative Kropf   

Jt. Committee on Conduct Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1286 
Co-Chairs: Sens. Anderson and Prozanski Leslie Porter, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1503 
Reps. Kropf and Mannix Sam Koopman, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1536 

Jt. Committee on the Interstate 5 Bridge Patrick Brennan, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1674 
Co-Chairs: Senator Gorsek and 
Representative McLain 

Isabel Hernandez, Sr. Committee Assistant 
Sean Murphy, Sr. Committee Assistant 

503-986-1510 
503-986-1516 

Jt. Committee on Transportation Patrick Brennan, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1674 
Co-Chairs: Senator Gorsek and Beverly Schoonover, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1738 
Representative McLain Isabel Hernandez, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1510 

TASK FORCES 
Jt. Task Force on Artificial Intelligence Beverly Schoonover, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1738 

Co-Chairs: TBD Kevin Rancik, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1079 
Legislators: TBD Desi Root, Committee Assistant 503-986-1559 

Jt. Task Force on Hospital Discharge  Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst  503-986-1743 
Challenges Shauna Petchel, Research Analyst 503-986-1529 

Chair: Jimmy Jones  Timothy Merrill, Committee Assistant 503-986-1741 
Senator Patterson and Representative 
Goodwin 

  

Jt. Task Force on Improving the Safety of  Whitney Perez, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1524 
Behavioral Health Workers Shauna Petchel, Research Analyst 503-986-1529 

Co-Chairs: TBD Matt Wurst, Committee Assistant 503-986-1532 
Legislators: TBD   

Jt. Task Force on Regional Behavioral Health 
Accountability 

Brian Nieubuurt, LPRO Analyst 
Conner Egan, LPRO Analyst 

503-986-1509 
503-986-1527 

Co-Chairs: TBD Mike Reiley, Sr. Committee Assistant 503-986-1635 
Legislators: TBD   

Jt. Task Force on Specialty Courts Jules Dellinger, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1504 
Co-Chairs: TBD Tisha Pascone, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1512 
Legislators: TBD Madison Meckel, Committee Assistant 503-986-1490 

Jt. Task Force on Statewide Educator Salaries Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1664 
Co-Chairs: Senator Dembrow and  Maia Powloski, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1660 
Representative Neron Iva Sokolovska, LPRO Analyst 

Kristi Arrington, Committee Assistant 
503-986-1507 
503-986-1513 

Jt. Task Force on Substitute Teachers Whitney Perez, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1524 
Chair: Senator Dembrow Erin Seiler, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1657 
 Ellen O’Brien, LPRO Analyst 503-986-1508 
 Tyler Larson, Research Analyst 503-986-1813 

 Omar Saradi, Committee Assistant 503-986-1089 
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